



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय  
Central University of Jammu  
राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर)  
Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

No: CUJ/W/2021/2284

Date: 17.11.2021

.....  
.....  
.....

**Sub:- Quotation**

**Name of Work : Partition work for creation of lab in Prof. quarter 24 in Central University of Jammu, Bagla Rahya suchani , Distt. Samba.**

Dear Sir

The CUJ intends to take up the **Partition work for creation of lab in Prof. quarter 24 in Central University of Jammu, Bagla Rahya suchani , Distt. Samba** and therefore, you are requested to quote the price in figures, as well as, in words (including GST) of the enclosed format. In case of any discrepancy noticed in the quoted percentage, the percentage quoted in words shall be considered.

Bidder are required to submit following document along with Quotation:

1. Covering letter in Company letter head format
2. GST Registration/ Pan Card/Aadhar Card
3. Contact Information of bidder (Complete address and Phone no.)

4. Electricity if provided by University shall be charged at 1% of the total work cost.


The completion period is 15 days.

5. All Quoted rates shall be inclusive of GST.

Last date of submission of Quotation is 26/11/2021.

Validity of Quotation is 45 days

**Encl: As Above**

  
17.11.2021  
(Er. Vishal Bagotra)  
Executive Engineer

*Ram Kumar*



**Name of Work : Partition work for creation of lab in Prof. quarter 24 in Central University of Jammu, Bagla Rahya suchani , Distt. Samba.**

S No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	9.105 Providing and fixing partition upto ceiling height consisting of G.I. frame and required board, including providing and fixing of frame work made of special section power pressed/ roll form G.I. sheet with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm(both side inclusive), consisting of floor and ceiling channel 50mm wide having equal flanges of 32 mm and 0.50 mm thick, fixed to the floor and ceiling at the spacing of 610 mm centre to centre with dash fastener of 12.5 mm dia meter 50 mm length or suitable anchor fastener or metal screws with nylon plugs and the studs 48 mm wide having one flange of 34 mm and other flange 36 mm and 0.50 mm thick fixed vertically within flanges of floor and ceiling channel and placed at a spacing of 610 mm centre to centre by 6 mm dia bolts and nuts, including fixing of studs along both ends of partition fixed flush to wall with suitable anchor fastener or metal screws with nylon plugs at spacing of 450 mm centre to centre, and fixing of boards to both side of framework by 25 mm long dry wall screws on studs, floor and ceiling channels at the spacing of 300 mm centre to centre. The boards are to be fixed to the frame work with joints staggered to avoid through cracks, M.S. fixing channel of 99 mm width (0.9 mm thick having two flanges of 9.5mm each) to be provided at the horizontal joints of two boards, fixed to the studs using metal to metal flat head screws, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish with recommended jointing compound, jointing tape, angle beads at corners (25 mm x 25 mm x 0.5 mm), joint finisher and two coats of primer suitable for board as per manufacture's specification and direction of engineer in charge all complete. 2 <b>9.105.2</b> : 75mm overall thickness partition with 12.5 mm thick double skin tapered edged plain Gypsum plaster board conforming to IS: 2095: (part I): 2011 (Board with BIS certification marks)	SQM	16.7	1530.05	25551.84
2	13.60.1 Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade <i>Two or more coats</i>	sqm	33.44	137.85	4609.704
3	<i>as per the direction of E-I-C.</i> 13.80 Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	sqm	33.44	123.85	4141.544
4	13.43.1 Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:	sqm	33.44	64.35	2151.864
	Total amount				36454/-

*Ranbir*



Estimated Cost	36454/-
overall percentage : "At Par" or "Above" or "Below" in figures, quoted by Contractor	

*Raman Kumar*